Fee Schedule 2022

* indicates a required field

FEE SCHEDULE 2022 READ THROUGHLY Positive Approach Counseling Center 1726 Tehama St Redding, Ca. 96001 530-710-8971 Below are our fees for all the appts as per the different services and clinicians in our Center Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist Initial Assessment & Intake \$150.00 Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist/LCSW Individual Session \$140.00 Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist /LCSW Couple Session \$160.00 Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist /LCSW additional member \$20.00 Licensed Associate Marriage and Family Therapist /ASW Initial Assessment & Intake \$135.00 Licensed Associate Marriage and Family Therapist /ASW Individual Session \$130.00 Licensed Associate Marriage and Family Therapist /ASW Couple Session \$150.00 Licensed Associate Marriage and Family Therapist /ASW additional member\$20.00 Marriage and Family Therapist Trainee/ Behaviorist MFTT Initial Assessment & Intake \$135.00 Marriage and Family Therapist Trainee/Behaviorist MFTT Individual Session \$130.00 Marriage and Family Therapist Trainee/ Behaviorist MFTT Couple Session \$140.00 Marriage and Family Therapist Trainee/ Behaviorist MFTT additional member \$20.00 Kimber Serna, LMFT, CEO, CCS, Supervisor Initial Assessment & Intake \$160.00 Kimber Serna, LMFT, CEO, CCS, Supervisor Individual Session \$160.00 Kimber Serna, LMFT, CEO, CCS, Supervisor Couple Session \$180.00 Kimber Serna, LMFT, CEO, CCS, Supervisor additional member\$20.00 All services may be paid with cash, insurance, card, or check see below for details Payment arrangements may be arranged for up to 3 months with interest if needed@10% These Fees are cash as each insurance pays based on these rates based on your coverage and deductible amounts. It is your responsibility to check that we are in network before assumption of coverage with our network. Groups: as advertised: per group from: Free to per class, per couple, per segment Credit or debit card processing fee per transaction \$2.50 Return check Fee: \$55.00 Request for letters Fee \$ 50.00 (sick leave, recommendation, EDD, IEP, Response Letters) Request for Records Fee: \$50.00 Court Subpoena Appearance Fees (paid in advance) Minimum half day 600.00 full day 1500.00 Note we do not do court cases!!!! By electronic signature you understand this fee schedule and agree to these fees. You also understand your obligation to pay for services.